
2020-2021 Winter Sports Schedules
High School Basketball 2020-2021 2020-2021 HS Wrestling

Date Time MT/CT Opponent Location Day Date Time MT/CT Meet Location
Thursday 12/3/2020 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Wallace Wallace Thursday 12/3/2020 1:00 MT/2:00 CT Maxwell Dual Tournament Maxwell
Friday 12/4/2020 3:00 MT/4:00 CT Cambridge Wauneta Friday 12/4/2020 12:00 MT/1:00 CT Hi-Line Invite Elwood
Tuesday 12/8/2020 TBA Cattle Trail Tournament McCook Friday 12/11/2020 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Southern Valley Invite Southern Valley
Friday 12/11/2020 TBA Cattle Trail Tournament McCook Saturday 12/19/2020 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Sutherland Sutherland
Saturday 12/12/2020 TBA Cattle Trail Tournament McCook Friday 1/8/2021 12:00 MT/1:00 CT Dundy County-Stratton Invite Benkelman
Friday 12/18/2020 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ South Platte Big Springs Saturday 1/9/2021 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Garden County Invite Oshkosh
Tuesday 12/22/2020 4:00 MT/5:00 CT @ Dundy County Stratton Benkelman Saturday 1/16/2021 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Chase County Invite Imperial
Tuesday 12/29/2020 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Arapahoe Tournament Arapahoe Friday 1/22/2021 12:00 MT/1:00 CT RPAC Meet Alma
Wednesday 12/30/2020 4:30 MT/5:30 CT @ Arapahoe Tournament Arapahoe Thursday 1/28/2021 Medicine Valley Dual Curtis
Friday 1/8/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT Hitchcock County Wauneta Friday 1/29/2021 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Medicine Valley Curtis
Saturday 1/9/2021 2:30 MT/3:30 CT @ Southwest Bartley Saturday 2/6/2021 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Southwest Invite Bartley
Friday 1/15/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Perkins County Grant Fri-Sat 2/12 & 2/13 TBA District Meet TBA
Saturday 1/16/2021 2:00 MT/3:00 CT Garden County Wauneta Thu-Sat 2/18-2/20 TBA State Wretsling Omaha
Thursday 1/21/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT Paxton Wauneta
Saturday 1/23/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament 1st round Paxton 2020-2021 JH Wrestling
Monday 1/25/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament 2nd round(G) Wallace Day Date Time MT/CT Meet Location
Tuesday 1/26/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament 2nd round(B) Wallace Friday 11/6/2020 1:30 MT/2:30 CT Dundy County-Stratton Invite Benkelman
Thursday 1/28/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament Semi Finals(G) Benkelman Monday 11/9/2020 12:00 MT/1:00 CT Hershey Invite Hershey
Friday 1/29/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament Semi Finals(B) Benkelman Friday 11/13/2020 12:00 MT/1:00 CT Hitchcock County Invite Trenton
Saturday 1/30/2021 TBA RPAC Tournament Finals MCC Events Center Friday 11/20/2020 11:00 MT/12:00 CTMedicine Valley Invite Cutis
Thursday 2/4/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Medicine Valley Curtis

Friday 2/5/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT Sutherland Wauneta Junior High Basketball 2020-2021

Tuesday 2/9/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Rawlins County Atwood Date Time MT/CT Oppennent Location

Friday 2/12/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT Maywood/Hayes Center Wauneta Monday 12/7/2020 2:00 MT/3:00 CT @ Perkins County (girls only) Grant

Mon-Tue, ThursFeb. 15,16,18 TBA Girls Sub Districts TBA Tuesday 12/15/2020 1:00 MT/2:00 CT @ Medicine Valley Curtis

Friday 2/19/2021 3:00 MT/4:00 CT @ Mullen - Boys only Mullen Thursday 12/17/2020 1:00 MT/2:00 CT Dundy County-Stratton Palisade

Saturday 2/20/2021 9:00 MT/10:00 CT @ DCS JV Tournament Benkelman Thursday 1/7/2021 1:00 MT/2:00 CT @ McCook St. Pats McCook

Mon-Tue, ThursFeb. 22,23,25 TBA Boys Sub Districts TBA Tuesday 1/12/2021 1:00 MT/2:00 CT Wallace Palisade

Friday 2/26/2021 TBA Girls District Final TBA Friday 1/22/2021 1:00 MT/2:00 CT Hitchcock County Palisade

Saturday 2/27/2021 TBA Boys District Final TBA Monday 2/1/2021 2:00 MT/3:00 CT @ Perkins County (boys only) Grant

Thurs-Sat Mar.4-6 TBA Girls State Basketball Lincoln Saturday 2/6/2021 8:00 MT/9:00 CT Maywood-Hayes Center Tournament Hayes Center

Thurs-Sat Mar. 11-13 TBA Boys State Basketball Lincoln Saturday 2/13/2021 8:00 MT/9:00 CT Bronco Booster Tourny Wauneta/Palisade


